# OP \$40.00 2882824

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320645

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP B.V.		04/02/2014	Bestolen Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC Global Technologies B.V.	
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1	
City:	Bergen op Zoom	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	
Entity Type:	Bestolen Vennootschap: NETHERLANDS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2882824	XYLEX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** tm-ct@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** P290162TUS

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Michelle P. Ciotola
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/

TRADEMARK 900304720 REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0569 DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SABIC Global Technologies BV name change certificate#page1.tif source=Title update - SGT name change.ver 1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0570



SABIC Global Technologies B.V. attn. Mrs J.K. Bosman Postbus 117 4600 AC BERGEN OP ZOOM

reference file number date

 KvK03/1368365
 14095340
 9 May 2014

 subject
 your reference
 telephone number

 Certificate
 po111337-1
 088-5851585

### Certificate

On April 7, 2014 is registered in the commercial register that SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. with its registered office in Amsterdam, registered under number 14095340, has changed the name given in the articles of association to SABIC Global Technologies B.V. on April 2, 2014.

Chamber of Commerce

Mrs S. Bindesrisingh

# Notice to Amendment of Articles of Association For SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. To SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

**Let it be known:** The Articles of Association of **SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.**, a private company with limited liability (*Bestolen Vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid*) with a corporate seat in Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands and an office address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands, registered with the Trade Register under number 14095340, hereinafter referred to as the "Company", have been amended as of the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April 2014 to amend the Company name and other Articles. The Company is now named:

# SABIC Global Technologies B.V.

with a corporate seat in Amsterdam and an office address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands.

John K. Abokhair Managing Director

RECORDED: 10/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005384 FRAME: 0572